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(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1.  Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the

premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. 71pP

Brown - Migdal, Ruth A. 1100 N. Lake Shore Drive 37B 60611
Foley, Brian 1120 N. Lake Shore Drive 15A 60611
Sears, Barry A. 1120 N. Lake Shore Drive 6D 60611

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
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(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer

Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME

Javaid, Javaid 1.
Newman, Shirley
Semel, Arlene
Shearn, Robert B.
Toland, F. Wendall
Bryant, Robert
Brown, Jack P.
Morley, James H.

MC Carthy, Patrick O.

Gabelnick, Helene S.
Gin, Jayne

Goldman, Edith P.
Malone, Beverly E.
Sadreddini, Naimeh S.
Weiler, Marvin M.
Shwartz,Leslie L.

SECTION 2.

ADDRESS

1322 S. Prairie Avenue
1322 S. Prairie Avenue

30 W. Oak Street

30 W. Oak Street

1560 N. Sandburg Terrace
8311 S. St Lawrence Avenue
939 W. Madison

1540 N. State Pkwy

701 S. Wells Street

910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
777 N. Michigan Avenue

APT.

1612
1212
6C
5D
2202

201
15C
2206
1811
903
1613
516
813
1004
3300

71p

60605
60605
60610
60610
60610
60619
60607
60610
60607
60605
60605
60605
60605
60605
60605
60611

This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ($50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer

Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME

Javaid, Javaid I.
Newman, Shirley
Semel, Arlene
Shearn, Robert B.
Toland, F. Wendall
Bryant, Robert
Brown, Jack P.
Morley, James H.

ADDRESS

1322 S. Prairie Avenue

1322 S. Prairie Avenue

30 W. Oak Street

30 W. Oak Street

1560 N. Sandburg Terrace
8311 S. St Lawrence Avenue
939 W. Madison Avenue
1540 N. State Pkwy

APT.

1612
1212
6C
5D
2202

201
15C

71pP

60605
60605
60610
60610
60610
60619
. 60607
60610

Office of the City Clerk

Page 2 of 6

Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 02014-1368, Version: 1

MC Carthy, Patrick O.

Gabelnick, Helene S.
Gin, Jayne

Goldman, Edith P.
Malone, Beverly E.
Sadreddini, Naimeh S.
Weiler, Marvin M.
Shwartz,Leslie L.

SECTION 2.

701 S. Wells Street

910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
910 S. Michigan Avenue
777 N. Michigan Avenue

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

2206
1811
903
1613
516
813
1004
3300

60607
60605
60605
60605
60605
60605
60605
60611

following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ($50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer

Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME

Hubbard, David
Tweedle, Dianne B.
Rasberry, Berthola
Haynes, Betty J.
Wright, Chester A.
Dreiske, John

Gore, Hattie J.
Williams, Albert Y.
Menghini, Wanda M.
Sheehy, Harry L.
Rudelis, Nina J.
Barbaro, Catherine A.
Woodry, Sharon J.
Flores, Jose

Hartigan, Lawrence J.
Swire, David P.
Panick, Sharon N.
Zielke, Janet L.

ADDRESS

910 S. Michigan Avenue
3041 S. Michigan Avenue
3041 S. Michigan Avenue
2921 S. Michigan Avenue
2921 S. Michigan Avenue
40 E. 9t Street

2921 S. Michigan Avenue
130 S. Canal Street

130 S. Canal Street

130 S. Canal Street

500 S. Clinton Street

55 W. Delaware Place

55 W. Delaware Place
822 S. Laflin Street

882 S. Park Terrace

976 S. Park Terrace

801 S. Plymouth Court
899 S. Plymouth Court

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall t

APT.

902
511
510
109

1208
209
321
10S
823
526
521
801

704

813
2410

71p

60605
60616
60616
60616
60616
60605
60616
60606
60606
60606
60607
60610
60610
60607
60605
60605
60605
60605

This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
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(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer

Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. 71pP

Hubbard, David 910 S. Michigan Avenue 902 60605
Tweedle, Dianne B. 3041 S. Michigan Avenue 511 60616
Rasberry, Berthola 3041 S. Michigan Avenue 510 60616
Haynes, Betty J. 2921 S. Michigan Avenue 109 60616
Wright, Chester A. 2921 S. Michigan Avenue 60616
Dreiske, John 40 E. 9" Street 1208 60605
Gore, Hattie J. 2921 S. Michigan Avenue 209 60616
Williams, Albert Y. 130 S. Canal Street 321 60606
Menghini, Wanda M. 130 S. Canal Street 10S 60606
Sheehy, Harry L. 130 S. Canal Street 823 60606
Rudelis, Nina J. 500 S. Clinton Street 526 60607
Barbaro, Catherine A. 55 W. Delaware Place 521 60610
Woodry, Sharon J. 5S W. Delaware Place 801 60610
Flores, Jose 822 S. Laflin Street 60607
Hartigan, Lawrence J. 882 S. Park Terrace 704 60605
Swire, David P. 976 S. Park Terrace 60605
Panick, Sharon N. 801 S. Plymouth Court 813 60605
Zielke, Janet L. 899 S. Plymouth Court 2410 60605

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the

premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. 7Z1P
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Karen, Nancy 55 West Delaware Place 1109 60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1.  Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the

premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. 71pP
Mec Carty, Rex P. 40 East 9'" Street 512 60605

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
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